J PRISMA Fiscal

Podium - Short Run

Central Government Net Revenue

position  institution

October/2024 to March/2025

error (%)

1° TENDENCIAS CONSULTORIA INTEGRADA
20 CAIXA ASSET

3° BAHIA AM

40 CAPSTONE

58 WARREN INVESTIMENTOS

Central Government Total Expenditure

1,20
1,43
1,46
1,55
1,57
other institutions (mean) 7,50

position  institution

1° CAPSTONE

2° CONFEDERAGAO NACIONAL DA INDUSTRIA
30 JGP GESTAO DE RECURSOS

4° BWGI

S MCM CONSULTORES ASSOCIADOS

Central Government Primary Balance

error (%)
1,05
1,82
1,84
1,91
1,95
other institutions (mean) 9,89

position  institution

1° CITRINO GESTAO

20 CAPSTONE

S8 CONFEDERACAO NACIONAL DA INDUSTRIA
4° CONSTANCIA INVESTIMENTOS

S8 BANCO COOPERATIVO SICREDI

Central Government Fiscal Balance

average absolute error
2.918,92
2.936,88
3.544,48
3.689,13

3.891,05
other institutions (mean) 19.053,22

position  institution

1° CITRINO GESTAO
20 GO ASSOCIADOS CONSULTORIA EMPRESARIAL
30 BANCO SAFRA
40 MAPFRE INVESTIMENTOS
50 BANCO BRP
OBS.:

error (%)
21,63
22,17
26,74
28,09
28,21
other institutions (mean) 52,90

* error(%) = ratio between average absolute projection errors (plus non-participation penalties) and average absolute actual values of each
variable over the 6-month period considered, as described in the Methodological Note available at http://www.fazenda.gov.br/prisma-fiscal (only in

Portuguese).
** average absolute error = sum of absolute projection errors in the period, divided by 6.



